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selected classes are eligible to participate in the survey.

A total of 15,420 students aged 13-15 participated in the Thailand GYTS.
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The school response rate was 100.0%, the class response rate was 100.0%, the student response rate was 99.9%, and the
overall response rate was 99.9%.
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W=W1 * W2 * fl * f2 * f3*f4
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f4 - a post stratification adjustment factor calculated by gender and grade
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Data file: THAILAND_05

National public-use dataset

Cases:

variables:

variables

ID
V1
V2

V3
V4

V5

V6

V7

V8
V9

V10
V1l

V12

V13

V14

V15
V16
V17

V18

V19
V20

V21
V22
V23

V24

V25

V26

Name
Finalwgt
CR1

CR2
CR3

CR4

CR5

THR6

THR7
THR8

THR9
CR10

CR11

CR12

CR13

CR14
CR15
CR16

CR17

CR18
CR19

CR20
CR21
CR22

CR23

CR24

CR25

19874

57

Label
finalwgt

Tried smoking

Age first cigarette
Smoked past 30 days

Cigarettes per day

obtain cigarettes past 30 days

cigarette brand

pay pack of 20 cigarettes
spent cigarettes past 30 days

usual pocket money 30 days

Refuse to sell cigarettes due to
age

Other tobacco products past 30
days

usual smoke location

Smoke first thing morning

Parents smoke
Best friends offer cigarette

Family discuss harmful effects
smoking

Use cigarette next 12 months

Smoke in 5 years

Difficult to quit smoking

Boys smoke friends
Girls smoke friends
Smoking helps feel comfortable

socially
Boys smoking attractive

Girls smoking attractive

Smoking weight gain/loss
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Question

Have you ever tried or experimented with cigarette smoking, even one
or two puffs?

How old were you when you first tried a cigarette?

During the past 30 days (one month), on how many days did you smoke
cigarettes?

During the past 30 days (one month), on the days you smoked, how
many cigarettes did you usually smoke?

During the past 30 days (one month), how did you usually get your own
cigarettes? (Select only one response)

During the past 30 days (one month), what brand of cigarettes did you
usually smoke? (SELECT ONLY ONE RESPONSE)

How much do you usually pay for a pack of 20 cigarettes?

During the past 30 days (one month) how much do you think you spent
on cigarettes?

In a usual month (30 days) how much pocket money do you get?

During the past 30 days (one month), did anyone ever refuse to sell you
cigarettes because of your age?

During the past 30 days (one month), have you ever used any form of
tobacco products other than cigarettes (e.g. chewing tobacco, snuff, dip,
cigars, cigarillos, little cigars, pipes)?

Where do you usually smoke? (SELECT ONLY ONE RESPONSE)

Do you ever have a cigarette or feel like having a cigarette first thing in
the morning?

Do your parents smoke?
If one of your best friends offered you a cigarette, would you smoke it?

Has anyone in your family discussed the harmful effects of smoking with
you?

At any time during the next 12 months, do you think you will smoke a
cigarette?

Do you think you will be smoking cigarettes 5 years from now?

Once someone has started smoking, do you think it would be difficult to
quit?

Do you think boys who smoke cigarettes have more or less friends?
Do you think girls who smoke cigarettes have more or less friends?

Does smoking cigarettes help people feel more or less comfortable at
celebrations, parties, or in social gatherings?

Do you think smoking cigarettes makes boys look more or less
attractive?

Do you think smoking cigarettes makes girls look more or less
attractive?

Do you think that smoking cigarettes makes you gain or lose weight?



V27
V28
V29

V30

V31

V32

V33

V34

V35

V36

V37
V38

V39

V40
V4l

V42

V43

V44

V45

V46

vai

V48

V49

V50

V51

V52

V53
V54
V55

Name
CR26
CR27
CR28

CR29

CR30

CR31

CR32

CR33

CR34

CR35

THR36
CR37

CR38

CR39
CR40

CR41

CR42

CR43

CR44

CR45

THR46

CR49

CR50

CR51

CR52

CR53

CR54
CR55
THR56

Label
Smoking harmful to health
Closest friends smoke

Man smoking opinions
Woman smoking opinions
Smoking safe one/two years
Think other people smoking

harmful

Smoked inside home in your
presence

Smoked outside home in your
presence

Banning smoking public places

want to stop smoking now
tried to stop smoking 12 months

How long ago did you stop
smoking
Main reason stop smoking

Stop smoking if wanted to

Anti-smoking messages events

Anti-smoking media

Anti-smoking messages events
See smoking on screen

Own cigarette product brand logo
See cigarette brand watch TV
Cigarette advertisements
internet

Offered free cigarette

Taught dangers of smoking

In school discuss smoking

Taught effects of smoking

Last lesson discuss smoking

Custom age
Sex
Grade
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Question
Do you think cigarette smoking is harmful to your health?
Do any of your closest friends smoke cigarettes?

When you see a man smoking, what do you think of him? (Select only
one response)

When you see a woman smoking, what do you think of her? (Select only
one response)

Do you think it is safe to smoke for only a year or two as long as you quit
after that?

Do you think the smoke from other people's cigarettes is harmful to you?

During the past 7 days, on how many days have people smoked in your
home, in your presence?

During the past 7 days, on how many days have people smoked in your
presence, in places other than in your home?

Are you in favor of banning smoking in public places (such as in
restaurants, in buses, commuter, and trains, in schools, on playgrounds,
in gyms and sports arenas, in discos)?

Do you want to stop smoking now?
During the past year, have you ever tried to stop smoking cigarettes?

How long ago did you stop smoking?

What was the main reason you decided to stop smoking? (Select one
only)

Do you think you would be able to stop smoking if you wanted to?

When you go to sports events, fairs, concerts, community events, or
social gatherings, how often do you see anti-smoking messages?

During the past 30 days (one month), how many anti-smoking media
messages (e.g. television, radio, billboards, posters, newspapers,
magazines, movies, drama) have you seen?

When you go to sports events, fairs, concerts, community events, or
social gatherings, how often do you see anti-smoking messages?

When you watch TV, videos, or movies, how often do you see actors
smoking?

Do you have something (t-shirt, pen, sachel, etc.) with a cigarette brand
logo on it?

During the past 30 days (one month), when you watched sports events
or other programs on TV how often did you see cigarette brand names?

During the past 30 days (one month), how many advertisements for
cigarettes have you seen on website or internet?

Has a cigarette salesman or representative ever offered you a free
cigarette?

During this school year, were you taught in any of your classes about the
dangers of smoking?

During this school year, did you discuss in any of your classes the
reasons why people your age smoke?

During this school year, were you taught in any of your classes about the
effects of smoking, like it makes your teeth yellow, causes wrinkles, or
makes you smell bad?

How long ago did you last discuss smoking and health as part of a
lesson?

How old are you?
What is your sex?
In what grade are you?



ID Name Label
V56 Stratum stratum
V57 PSU psu
total: 57

Question
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FINALWGT: finalwgt
Data file: THAILAND 05
Overview

Valid: 19874  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 2 Range: 13.4937586684834 - 2007.17214922651  Format: Numeric

THR9: usual pocket money 30 days
Data file: THAILAND 05
Overview

Valid: 19313  Invalid: 561
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
In a usual month (30 days) how much pocket money do you get?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 | don't receive any pocket money (or income, allowance, etc.) 8065 41.8%
2 Less than 40 baht 1457  7.5%
3 40-200 baht 2573 13.3%
4 201-400 baht 1606 8.3%
5 401-800 baht 1899 9.8%
6 801-1,200 baht 1688 8.7%
7 over 1,200 baht 2025 10.5%
Sysmiss 561

CR1: Tried smoking

Data file: THAILAND 05
Overview

Valid: 19437  Invalid: 437
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Have you ever tried or experimented with cigarette smoking, even one or two puffs?

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

12
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1 Yes 5234 26.9%
2 No 14203 73.1%
Sysmiss 437

CR2: Age first cigarette
Data file: THAILAND 05
Overview

Valid: 19014  Invalid: 860
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-7  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
How old were you when you first tried a cigarette?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 I have never smoked cigarettes 14672 77.2%
2 7 years old or younger 441 2.3%
3 8 or 9 years old 389 2%
4 10 or 11 years old 836 4.4%
5 12 or 13 years old 1453 7.6%
6 14 or 15 years old 1071 5.6%
7 16 years old or older 152 0.8%
Sysmiss 860

CR3: Smoked past 30 days
Data file: THAILAND_05
Overview

Valid: 18984  Invalid: 890
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-7  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
During the past 30 days (one month), on how many days did you smoke cigarettes?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 0 days 16544 87.1%
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2 1 or 2 days

3 3 to 5 days

4 6 to 9 days

5 10 to 19 days
6 20 to 29 days
7 All 30 days
Sysmiss

CR4: Cigarettes per day
Data file: THAILAND_05

Overview

Valid: 19192  Invalid: 682
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-7

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION

During the past 30 days (one month), on the days you smoked, how many cigarettes did you usually smoke?

CATEGORIES
Value Category

Format: Numeric

1039
387
263
267
176
308
890

1 | did not smoke cigarettes during the past 30 days (one month)

Less than 1 cigarette per day

1 cigarette per day

2

3

4 2 to 5 cigarettes per day
5 6 to 10 cigarettes per day

6 11 to 20 cigarettes per day

7 More than 20 cigarettes per day

Sysmiss

CR5: obtain cigarettes past 30 days

Data file: THAILAND 05
Overview

Valid: 19824  Invalid: 50
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-8

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION

Format: Numeric

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2005

5.5%
2%

1.4%
1.4%
0.9%
1.6%

Cases

16581
821
862
621
206
51

50
682

During the past 30 days (one month), how did you usually get your own cigarettes? (Select only one response)

86.4%

4.3%
4.5%
3.2%
1.1%
0.3%
0.3%

14



CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 I did not smoke cigarettes during the past 30 days (one month)
2 | bought them in a store, shop or from a street vendor
3 | bought them from a vending machine
4 | gave someone else money to buy them for me
5 | borrowed them from someone else
6 | stole them
7 An older person gave them to me
8 | got them some other way
Sysmiss

THR6: cigarette brand

Data file: THAILAND_05

Overview

Valid: 19676  Invalid: 198

Ty

pe: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-8  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
During the past 30 days (one month), what brand of cigarettes did you usually smoke? (SELECT ONLY ONE RESPONSE)

CATEGORIES

Value Category

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

8
S

| have never smoked a cigarette during the last 30 days (1 month)
No usual cigarette brand

Marlboro

L&M

Mild Seven

Krongthip

Sai-phon

Other brands

ysmiss

THR7: pay pack of 20 cigarettes

Data file: THAILAND_05

Overview

Valid: 19760 Invalid: 114

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2005

Cases
16911
1201
313
833
89
301
136
40

50

85.3%
6.1%
1.6%
4.2%
0.4%
1.5%
0.7%
0.2%

Cases

16629 84.5%

554
319
748
77

598
513
238
198

2.8%
1.6%
3.8%
0.4%
3%

2.6%
1.2%
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Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
How much do you usually pay for a pack of 20 cigarettes?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 | don't smoke cigarettes 16221
2 | don't buy cigarettes, or | don't buy them in packs. 2028
3 35 baht 1226
4 55 baht 285
Sysmiss 114

THRS8: spent cigarettes past 30 days
Data file: THAILAND 05
Overview

Valid: 19807  Invalid: 67
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
During the past 30 days (one month) how much do you think you spent on cigarettes?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 | don't smoke cigarettes 16062
2 | don't buy my cigarettes 2215
3 70 baht or less 1017
4 70 - 210 baht 350
5 More than 350 baht 163
Sysmiss 67

CR10: Refuse to sell cigarettes due to age
Data file: THAILAND 05
Overview

Valid: 19596  Invalid: 278
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-3  Format: Numeric

82.1%
10.3%
6.2%
1.4%

81.1%
11.2%
5.1%
1.8%
0.8%
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Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
During the past 30 days (one month), did anyone ever refuse to sell you cigarettes because of your age?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 | did not try to buy cigarettes during the past 30 days (one month) 16720
2 Yes, someone refused to sell me cigarettes because of my age 1944
3 No, my age did not keep me from buying cigarettes 932
Sysmiss 278

CR11: Other tobacco products past 30 days

Data file: THAILAND 05
Overview

Valid: 19520  Invalid: 354
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION

85.3%
9.9%
4.8%

During the past 30 days (one month), have you ever used any form of tobacco products other than cigarettes (e.g. chewing

tobacco, snuff, dip, cigars, cigarillos, little cigars, pipes)?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Yes 1695 8.7%
2 No 17825 91.3%
Sysmiss 354

CR12: usual smoke location

Data file: THAILAND_05
Overview

Valid: 19685  Invalid: 189
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-8  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Where do you usually smoke? (SELECT ONLY ONE RESPONSE)

CATEGORIES

17



Value Category

o U A W N

8
S

| have never smoked cigarettes

At home

At school

At work

At friends' houses

At social events

In public spaces (e.g. parks, shopping centres, street corners)
Other

ysmiss

CR13: Smoke first thing morning

Data file: THAILAND_05

Overview

Valid: 19806  Invalid: 68

Ty

pe: Discrete Decimal: 0 Range:1-5  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do you ever have a cigarette or feel like having a cigarette first thing in the morning?

CATEGORIES

Value Category

1 | have never smoked cigarettes

2 I no longer smoke cigarettes

3 No, I don't have or feel like having a cigarette first thing in the morning

4 Yes, | sometimes have or feel like having a cigarette first thing in the morning
5 Yes, | always have or feel like having a cigarette first thing in the morning
Sysmiss

CR14: Parents smoke

Data file: THAILAND_05

Overview

Va
Ty

lid: 19764  Invalid: 110
pe: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-5  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2005

Cases

16165 82.1%

995 5.1%
588 3%
131 0.7%
597 3%
203 1%
274 1.4%
732 3.7%
189

Cases

15765 79.6%
2045 10.3%

1319 6.7%
501 2.5%
176 0.9%
68
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LITERAL QUESTION
Do your parents smoke?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 None 10009 50.6%
2 Both 699 3.5%
3 Father only 8316 42.1%
4 Mother only 275 1.4%
5 | don't know 465 2.4%
Sysmiss 110

CR15: Best friends offer cigarette

Data file: THAILAND 05
Overview

Valid: 19662  Invalid: 212
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
If one of your best friends offered you a cigarette, would you smoke it?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Definitely not 15943 81.1%
2 Probably not 1653 8.4%
3 Probably yes 1639 8.3%
4 Definitely yes 427 2.2%
Sysmiss 212

CR16: Family discuss harmful effects smoking

Data file: THAILAND 05
Overview

Valid: 19565  Invalid: 309
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Has anyone in your family discussed the harmful effects of smoking with you?
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CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Yes 15482 79.1%
2 No 4083 20.9%
Sysmiss 309

CR17: Use cigarette next 12 months

Data file: THAILAND 05
Overview

Valid: 19787  Invalid: 87
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
At any time during the next 12 months, do you think you will smoke a cigarette?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Definitely not 16720 84.5%
2 Probably not 1509 7.6%
3 Probably yes 1299 6.6%
4 Definitely yes 259 1.3%
Sysmiss 87

CR18: Smoke in 5 years
Data file: THAILAND_05
Overview

Valid: 19663  Invalid: 211
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do you think you will be smoking cigarettes 5 years from now?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Definitely not 16089 81.8%
2 Probably not 1698 8.6%
3 Probably yes 1640 8.3%

20



4 Definitely yes

Sysmiss

CR19: Difficult to quit smoking

Data file: THAILAND 05
Overview

Valid: 19700  Invalid: 174
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION

236
211

Once someone has started smoking, do you think it would be difficult to quit?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Definitely not
2 Probably not
3 Probably yes
4 Definitely yes
Sysmiss

CR20: Boys smoke friends

Data file: THAILAND 05
Overview

Valid: 19573  Invalid: 301
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-3  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do you think boys who smoke cigarettes have more or less friends?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 More friends
2 Less friends
3 No difference from non-smokers
Sysmiss

Cases
8930
3883
4082
2805
174

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2005

1.2%
45.3%
19.7%
20.7%
14.2%
Cases
7820 40%
5016 25.6%
6737 34.4%
301
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CR21: Girls smoke friends
Data file: THAILAND 05
Overview

Valid: 19568  Invalid: 306
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-3  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do you think girls who smoke cigarettes have more or less friends?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 More friends 3318 17%
2 Less friends 11185 57.2%
3 No difference from non-smokers 5065 25.9%
Sysmiss 306

CR22: Smoking helps feel comfortable socially
Data file: THAILAND 05
Overview

Valid: 19603  Invalid: 271
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-3  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Does smoking cigarettes help people feel more or less comfortable at celebrations, parties, or in social gatherings?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 More comfortable 5391 27.5%
2 Less comfortable 7055 36%
3 No difference from non-smokers 7157 36.5%
Sysmiss 271

CR23: Boys smoking attractive

Data file: THAILAND 05
Overview

Valid: 19604  Invalid: 270
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-3  Format: Numeric
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Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do you think smoking cigarettes makes boys look more or less attractive?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 More attractive 2718 13.9%
2 Less attractive 12467 63.6%
3 No difference from non-smokers 4419 22.5%
Sysmiss 270

CR24: Girls smoking attractive
Data file: THAILAND 05
Overview

Valid: 19546  Invalid: 328
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-3  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do you think smoking cigarettes makes girls look more or less attractive?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 More attractive 1385 7.1%
2 Less attractive 14519 74.3%
3 No difference from non-smokers 3642 18.6%
Sysmiss 328

CR25: Smoking weight gain/loss
Data file: THAILAND_05
Overview

Valid: 19552  Invalid: 322
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-3  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do you think that smoking cigarettes makes you gain or lose weight?

CATEGORIES

23



Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2005

Value Category Cases

1 Gain weight 1270 6.5%
2 Lose weight 13449 68.8%
3 No difference 4833 24.7%
Sysmiss 322

CR26: Smoking harmful to health

Data file: THAILAND 05
Overview

Valid: 19538  Invalid: 336
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do you think cigarette smoking is harmful to your health?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Definitely not 1914 9.8%
2 Probably not 728 3.7%
3 Probably yes 1067 5.5%
4 Definitely yes 15829 81%
Sysmiss 336

CR27: Closest friends smoke

Data file: THAILAND 05
Overview

Valid: 19598  Invalid: 276
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do any of your closest friends smoke cigarettes?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 None of them 9673 49.4%
2 Some of them 8115 41.4%
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3 Most of them 1288 6.6%
4 All of them 522 2.7%
Sysmiss 276

CR28: Man smoking opinions
Data file: THAILAND 05
Overview

Valid: 19700 Invalid: 174
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-6  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
When you see a man smoking, what do you think of him? (Select only one response)

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 Lacks confidence 6064 30.8%
2 Stupid 10166 51.6%
3 Loser 1854 9.4%
4 Successful 322 1.6%
5 Intelligent 201 1%

6 Macho 1093 5.5%
Sysmiss 174

CR29: Woman smoking opinions
Data file: THAILAND_05
Overview

Valid: 19724 Invalid: 150
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-6  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
When you see a woman smoking, what do you think of her? (Select only one response)

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Lacks confidence 5326 27%
2 Stupid 11570 58.7%
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3 Loser 1822 9.2%
4 Successful 288 1.5%
5 Intelligent 210 1.1%
6 Sophisticated 508 2.6%
Sysmiss 150

CR30: Smoking safe one/two years
Data file: THAILAND 05
Overview

Valid: 19652  Invalid: 222
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do you think it is safe to smoke for only a year or two as long as you quit after that?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Definitely not 9548 48.6%
2 Probably not 5867 29.9%
3 Probably yes 3293 16.8%
4 Definitely yes 944 4.8%
Sysmiss 222

CR31: Think other people smoking harmful
Data file: THAILAND_05
Overview

Valid: 19568  Invalid: 306
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do you think the smoke from other people's cigarettes is harmful to you?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Definitely not 1900 9.7%
2 Probably not 880 4.5%
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3 Probably yes 3025 15.5%
4 Definitely yes 13763 70.3%
Sysmiss 306

CR32: Smoked inside home in your presence
Data file: THAILAND 05
Overview

Valid: 19724  Invalid: 150
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-5  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
During the past 7 days, on how many days have people smoked in your home, in your presence?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 0 10392 52.7%
2 1to2 3989 20.2%
3 3to4 1993 10.1%
4 5to 6 800 4.1%
5 7 2550 12.9%
Sysmiss 150

CR33: Smoked outside home in your presence
Data file: THAILAND_05
Overview

Valid: 19711  Invalid: 163
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-5  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
During the past 7 days, on how many days have people smoked in your presence, in places other than in your home?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 0 6278 31.9%
2 1to2 5791 29.4%
3 3to4 3090 15.7%
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4 5to6 1494 7.6%
5 7 3058 15.5%
Sysmiss 163

CR34: Banning smoking public places
Data file: THAILAND 05
Overview

Valid: 19525  Invalid: 349
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions
LITERAL QUESTION

Are you in favor of banning smoking in public places (such as in restaurants, in buses, commuter, and trains, in schools, on
playgrounds, in gyms and sports arenas, in discos)?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Yes 17374 89%
2 No 2151 11%
Sysmiss 349

CR35: want to stop smoking now
Data file: THAILAND 05
Overview

Valid: 19758  Invalid: 116
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do you want to stop smoking now?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 | have never smoked cigarettes 15242 77.1%
2 | do not smoke now 2294 11.6%
3 Yes 1619 8.2%
4 No 603 3.1%
Sysmiss 116
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THR36: tried to stop smoking 12 months
Data file: THAILAND_05
Overview

Valid: 19630  Invalid: 244
Type: Discrete Decimal: 0 Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
During the past year, have you ever tried to stop smoking cigarettes?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 | have never smoked 15476
2 | do not smoke at present 2073
3 Yes 1616
4 No 465
Sysmiss 244

CR37: How long ago did you stop smoking
Data file: THAILAND_05
Overview

Valid: 19796  Invalid: 78
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-7  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
How long ago did you stop smoking?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 I have never smoked cigarettes 16109
2 | have not stopped smoking 897
3 1-3 months 1426
4 4-11 months 487
5 One year 291
6 2 years 148
7 3 years or longer 438
Sysmiss 78
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78.8%
10.6%
8.2%
2.4%

81.4%
4.5%
7.2%
2.5%
1.5%
0.7%
2.2%
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CR38: Main reason stop smoking
Data file: THAILAND_05
Overview

Valid: 19716  Invalid: 158
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-7  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
What was the main reason you decided to stop smoking? (Select one only)

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 | have never smoked cigarettes 15641 79.3%

2 | have not stopped smoking 793 4%

3 To improve my health 1518 7.7%

4 To save money 381 1.9%

5 Because my family does not like it 601 3%

6 Because my friends don't like it 139 0.7%
Other 643 3.3%

Sysmiss 158

CR39: Stop smoking if wanted to
Data file: THAILAND_05
Overview

Valid: 19612  Invalid: 262
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do you think you would be able to stop smoking if you wanted to?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 I have never smoked cigarettes 15439 78.7%
2 | have already stopped smoking cigarettes 1728 8.8%
3 Yes 2110 10.8%
4 No 335 1.7%
Sysmiss 262
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CR40: Anti-smoking messages events
Data file: THAILAND_05
Overview

Valid: 19733 Invalid: 141
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range: -  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions
LITERAL QUESTION

When you go to sports events, fairs, concerts, community events, or social gatherings, how often do you see anti-smoking
messages?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 | never go to sports events, fairs, concerts, community events, or social gatherings 15878 80.5%
2 A lot 1093 5.5%
3 Sometimes 1184 6%
4 Never 688 3.5%
5 338 1.7%
6 552 2.8%
Sysmiss 141

CR41: Anti-smoking media
Data file: THAILAND 05
Overview

Valid: 19584  Invalid: 290
Type: Discrete Decimal: 0 Range:1-3  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions
LITERAL QUESTION

During the past 30 days (one month), how many anti-smoking media messages (e.g. television, radio, billboards, posters,
newspapers, magazines, movies, drama) have you seen?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 A lot 13148 67.1%
2 A few 4705 24%
3 None 1731 8.8%
Sysmiss 290
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CR42: Anti-smoking messages events

Data file: THAILAND 05
Overview

Valid: 19637  Invalid: 237
Type: Discrete Decimal: 0 Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2005

When you go to sports events, fairs, concerts, community events, or social gatherings, how often do you see anti-smoking

messages?

CATEGORIES
Value Category

1 | never go to sports events, fairs, concerts, community events, or social gatherings
2 Alot

3 Sometimes

4 Never

Sysmiss

CR43: See smoking on screen

Data file: THAILAND 05
Overview

Valid: 19735  Invalid: 139
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
When you watch TV, videos, or movies, how often do you see actors smoking?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 | never watch TV, videos, or movies 1394
2 A lot 5481
3 Sometimes 10993
4 Never 1867
Sysmiss 139

Cases

2059
6228
10181
1169
237

7.1%
27.8%
55.7%
9.5%

10.5%
31.7%
51.8%
6%
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CR44: Own cigarette product brand logo
Data file: THAILAND 05
Overview

Valid: 18974  Invalid: 900
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do you have something (t-shirt, pen, sachel, etc.) with a cigarette brand logo on it?

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 Yes 7732 40.8%
2 No 11242 59.2%
Sysmiss 900

CR45: See cigarette brand watch TV
Data file: THAILAND 05
Overview

Valid: 19482  Invalid: 392
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions
LITERAL QUESTION

During the past 30 days (one month), when you watched sports events or other programs on TV how often did you see
cigarette brand names?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 | never watch TV 1554 8%
2 Alot 3021 15.5%
3 Sometimes 8964 46%
4 Never 5943 30.5%
Sysmiss 392

THR46: Cigarette advertisements internet

Data file: THAILAND 05
Overview

Valid: 19220 Invalid: 654
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Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-3  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
During the past 30 days (one month), how many advertisements for cigarettes have you seen on website or internet?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 A lot 2533 13.2%
2 A few 6203 32.3%
3 None 10484 54.5%
Sysmiss 654

CR49: Offered free cigarette
Data file: THAILAND_05
Overview

Valid: 18953  Invalid: 921
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Has a cigarette salesman or representative ever offered you a free cigarette?

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 Yes 2078 11%
2 No 16875 89%
Sysmiss 921

CR50: Taught dangers of smoking
Data file: THAILAND 05

Overview

Valid: 19301  Invalid: 573
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-3  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
During this school year, were you taught in any of your classes about the dangers of smoking?
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CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 Yes 12356 64%
2 No 3707 19.2%
3 Not sure 3238 16.8%
Sysmiss 573

CR51: In school discuss smoking

Data file: THAILAND 05
Overview

Valid: 19537  Invalid: 337
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-3  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
During this school year, did you discuss in any of your classes the reasons why people your age smoke?

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 Yes 5844 29.9%
2 No 9614 49.2%
3 Not sure 4079 20.9%
Sysmiss 337

CR52: Taught effects of smoking
Data file: THAILAND_05
Overview

Valid: 19505  Invalid: 369
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-3  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions
LITERAL QUESTION

During this school year, were you taught in any of your classes about the effects of smoking, like it makes your teeth yellow,
causes wrinkles, or makes you smell bad?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Yes 11610 59.5%
2 No 4718 24.2%
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3 Not sure 3177 16.3%

Sysmiss 369

CR53: Last lesson discuss smoking
Data file: THAILAND_05
Overview

Valid: 19382  Invalid: 492
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-6  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
How long ago did you last discuss smoking and health as part of a lesson?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Never 9935 51.3%
2 This term 3626 18.7%
3 Last term 3028 15.6%
4 2 terms ago 1106 5.7%
5 3 terms ago 359 1.9%
6 More than a year ago 1328 6.9%
Sysmiss 492

CR54: Custom age
Data file: THAILAND 05
Overview

Valid: 19520  Invalid: 354
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Range:1-7  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
How old are you?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 11 years old or younger 970 5%
2 12 years old 1580 8.1%
3 13 years old 4768 24.4%
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4 14 years old
5 15 years old
6 16 years old
7 17 years old or older
Sysmiss
CR55: Sex

Data file: THAILAND_05

Overview
Valid: 19163  Invalid: 711
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range:1-2

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
What is your sex?

CATEGORIES

Value Category
1 Male
2 Female

Sysmiss

THR56: Grade
Data file: THAILAND 05
Overview

Valid: 19194
Type: Discrete

Invalid: 680

Decimal: 0 Range:1-7

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
In what grade are you?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Mathayom 1 (7th grade)
2 Mathayom 2 (8th grade)
3 Mathayom 3 (9th grade)
4 Mathayom 4 (10th grade)

6092
4560
868
682
354
Format: Numeric
Cases
9851
9312
711
Format: Numeric

Cases
4840
6762
6277
664
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31.2%
23.4%
4.4%
3.5%

51.4%
48.6%

25.2%
35.2%
32.7%
3.5%
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5 Mathayom 5 (11th grade)

Sysmiss

STRATUM: stratum

Data file: THAILAND 05
Overview

Valid: 19874  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range: 200101001 - 200103012

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category

200501001
200501002
200501003
200501004
200501005
200501006
200501007
200501008
200501009
200501010
200501011
200501012
200501013
200501014
200501015
200501016
200501017
200501018
200501019
200501020
200501021
200501022
200501023
200501024
200501025

651
680

Format: Numeric

Cases
158
161
160
159
162
160
161
160
120
160
161
159
160
160
161
160
160
160
158
160
120
161
161
160
161
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0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.6%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.6%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%

3.4%
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200502001
200502002
200502003
200502004
200502005
200502006
200502007
200502008
200502009
200502010
200502011
200502012
200502013
200502014
200502015
200502016
200502017
200502018
200502019
200502020
200502021
200502022
200502023
200502024
200502025
200503001
200503002
200503003
200503004
200503005
200503006
200503007
200503008
200503009
200503010
200503011
200503012
200503013
200503014

147
161
160
160
159
160
160
160
160
160
158
161
160
155
160
160
158
160
160
160
161
160
160
160
160
155
160
159
160
164
161
160
161
150
159
150
160
157
160
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0.7%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
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200503015
200503016
200503017
200503018
200503019
200503020
200503021
200503022
200503023
200503024
200503025
200504001
200504002
200504003
200504004
200504005
200504006
200504007
200504008
200504009
200504010
200504011
200504012
200504013
200504014
200504015
200504016
200504017
200504018
200504019
200504020
200504021
200504022
200504023
200504024
200504025
200505001
200505002
200505003

159
162
160
165
153
160
150
160
165
161
161
79

160
160
161
140
175
158
157
160
160
161
160
160
156
149
160
160
161
160
160
160
160
158
159
240
160
160
156
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0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.4%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.7%
0.9%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.7%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
1.2%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
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200505004
200505005
200505006
200505007
200505008
200505009
200505010
200505011
200505012
200505013
200505014
200505015
200505016
200505017
200505018
200505019
200505020
200505021
200505022
200505023
200505024
200505025

PSU: psu
Data file: THAILAND 05

Overview

Valid: 19874  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Range: 1-25  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 326
2 346
3 349
4 401
5 399

159
158
162
159
159
160
164
162
158
161
162
161
163
160
161
165
173
158
165
160
159
160
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0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.9%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%
0.8%

1.6%
1.7%
1.8%
2%
2%
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

395
398
400
402
402
382
401
415
398
400
400
397
350
401
402
401
391
400
397
399
400
402
391
400
390
402
403
398
400
406
401
398
398
413
400
400
349
405
401
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2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
1.9%
2%
2.1%
2%
2%
2%
2%
1.8%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2.1%
2%
2%
1.8%
2%
2%
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45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

405
399
402
398
399
402
80

80
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2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
0.4%
0.4%
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study resources

reports

Fact Sheet

title Fact Sheet
filename Thailand_GYTS2005_Factsheet_Ages13-15.pdf

Report

title Report
filename tha_gyts_report 2006.pdf

technical_documents

Codebook

title Codebook
filename GYTSSEARO2005_Thailand_NATIONAL_Web_Codebook.TXT

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2005

44



	cover
	overview
	file_description
	variable_list
	THAILAND_05

	variable_description
	F1

	external_resources

